KEY

(N o=

@D o =1 o

10
11
12

FIGURE 14-1-TYPICAL STEERING GEAR—EXPLODED VIEW

PART NAME

Locknut, Shaft and Roller . . ... ...
Lockplate, Shaft and Roller. ... ...

0il Plug, Shaft and Roller Cover .

IBOITE OB ERE Ry o T s L
Cover, Shaft and Roller ., .. ......
Thrustwasher, Shaft and Roller . . . .
Serew, Shaft and Roller Adjusting. . .
Gasket, Shaft and Roller Cover . . .
Shaft and Roller . . .. ... ... ....
Bushing, Housing. . . ... ... .....
Cup, Worm Thrust Bearing, Upper. .

Roller and Cage, Worm Thrust

T2 et e it b T el R

GROUP

14.116
14.116
14,118
14.118
14.118
14.116
14.116
14,118
14.116
14,102
14.112

g4

KEY

PART NAME

Column and Worm.. . . ......... ;
Cup, Worm Thrust Bearing, Lower. .
Shim, Column and Worm ........
Cover, Housing End. . .. ... ... ..
Housing Assembly . ... ........
Seal, Shalt and Roller. .. . .......
Arm (Pitman), '~ . L. s e e
Lockwasher, Lever Arm. . . . ... ..
Nut, Pitman Arm. . .. ..........
Wut, Steering Wheel. . . .. ... .. ..

GROUP

14,110
14,112
14,110
14.104
14.102
14.118
14,200
14.200
14.200
14.126




s e

KEY

D 23 =] M N e L DO

=
=

11
12
13
14
15
16

FIGURE 14-2—STEERING CONTROL—EXPLODED VIEW

PART MAME

G g £ B T b ] e S L SO I R, o = L2 T
Dust Seal, Steering Tie Rod .. .......c¢c0. ... PR P e R T s T g 1
Arm, Steering Knuckle, Left . . . ... ... e T e e R graag
(O BT R ST 3 6 o e D ey e S Rt e B i e ot SR SR e R Bt ool e B

Knuckle,'Steering, Ealt | & 0 L o L L L Lo oLt hE SR LD L o O
Dler, Steering Enuckla | . o o . L e i i e ee e e e e omomie e Elew e e OO
Enucldle, Steering, RIEhE. . .0, s S s e i e o0 L i iayd s mta e aYaTe e s ek s G0 T R
ArmBteering KnneKle, RIphE . . . . . o e e i e nem s e nThn e e AT el esei ey e S

Adjusting Link; Steering Tie Bod: 0 00 i, e e [0/ i (e bs Bea s St s A28 el e b Foils e

. Tie Rod and Ball 8tud, Steering, BIZht . . . . . .. oo vt v i b v n s o oot b s v e e ms s m s s s an

Tie Hod and Ball Stud, Stearing, Left . . . . . . . o s it i r ittt i b mm e s s an m e mn s ann

85



s o iea

FIGURE FPART PE:SE:DAR
HUMBER GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTIOM NUMBER | MODEL
313[514
14.100 = STEERING GEAR
up to
N Serial
Gear (incl. Column and Shaft). . . . ... 513-10800( °‘C e 212388 1 1
514-18355
Gear (incl. Column and Shait) {after Serial 513-10809, 514-18355) . ... ... 212829 1 1
L= T Tr TV To o B B e - 5 fop oo D s PR 201169 | 2| 2
BOE [LOWEE) < v v o a v siils ain sin a4 v w m sttt s O O GO T R AR (ot E e 45| 1| 1
Washor el . . e DA L ST O O DA Ce iy S o i 212389 | 3 3
1y R e T L e P e g A e 50 00T OO D o CaeT PR T . 202257 3 3
14.102 - STEERING GEAR HOUSING
14-1-1% Housing (incl. Shaft Bushing and Upper Bearing Cup) « « « « v v v v i v v e n . 212657 1 1
14-1-10 Bushing . . . ... F T R 1 eI W 0 B G0 O 1 660 TR IR TG G O 201196 | 2
14.104 - STEERING GEAR HOUSING END COVER
14-1-16 COVEL: v v bt v 4 /s s ila 5 aimde ihs " ATEOT T TET 3 DT Pt TN R T LR 201193 1 1
14-1-4 SR R e i D AEe oo D T R 1 SR B 202758 | 4] 4
14.106 - 3STEERING COLUMN JACKET
Jacket (incl. Bearing) (Prime) (31 5/8" Long) (up to Serial 513-10809,
[ L R s o Do b LoD & o o e o A B o e S 212390 1 1
Jacket {incl. Bearing) (Prime) (32 5/8" Long) (after Serial 513-10809,
0141 830E T RN AN M T AN S i O, PP 1) (e | col o o 212817 | 1 1
SEE'-*---.++++ ---------------- B 5 % & # @ B & & # @ o®osowowomoaos s woEo " 212391 1 1
Serew, No. 10-12 x 1" Ov. Hd- Cr. Rec. TAP. « « « v v v s m e e e eeun o g9 | 6| 6
14.108 - STEERING COLUMN JACKET BEARING
BeATIDE w v v v o v a w o v s s 2s T TRy Tre i 5 L e T« alals e JNERREN. | o 208373 1 1
Spacer_1 ................. T A - e A e o e 208374 1 1
P i e R o o e o 1PoE M L T 0 N 201179 1 1
14.110 - STEERING GEAR COLUMN AND WORM
Column and Worm, 36 7/8" Long (up to Serial 513-10809, 514-18355) . .. .. 212658 | 1 1
14-1-13 Column and Worm, 37 7/8" Long (after Serial 513-10809, 514-18355) . ... . 212830 1 1
14-1-15 Bhim w02 St L ctn il L o L e e SRR e e e b o 201190 | =* L
14-1-15 =y T e e e e e O T R O i D Ty o 201191 | =+ | »
14-1-15 Shin DR Rt 0, ey s e e T e S e R S 201192 * »
14.112 - STEERING GEAR WORM THRUST BEARING CUF
14-1-11 CuR,iUppers = o sn s o= st on chiiL e Sl TR A a e e TP LR 201188 1 1
14-1-14 COP; LOWET s o 1 405 6 s 55 nnnniminiesnssns 5 PR R AP ey 201189 1 1
14.114 - STEERING GEAR WORM THRUST BEARING ROLLER AND CAGE
14-1-12 Roller and Cage. . ... .. AT o e B o B B Dt o R 1 e e . 201187 2 2
14.116 - STEERING GEAR SHAFT AND ROLLER
14-1-9 AhatRandiRolIers: - s L s s i e et s e ais e e TR e B . 202758 1 1
14'1'13 SE‘E.I. IIIII " e # % § ® ® @ oE ® B S B R B B o oE § L T - 20119? ] 1
»
*As Required i)




USED
FIGURE JPART. | e
r’@ NUMBER GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER | MODEL
ek 513]514
14.116 - STEERING GEAR SHAFT AND ROLLER (Cont’d)
14-1-7 Screw, Adjusting, 1/2"-20. ... ... .. IR o S I AR v. | 201198 | 1] 1
14-1-1 Lockmt, 1/2V-20 HX, - . - v o v == s 5 WEssEGio - & HD aEels 4 ke At g e 201200 1 1
| 14-1-2 LoCkplatB. o » o s s e as s d e raa e Penas e . 201199 | 1] 1
1 14-1-6 Thrustwasher « « « « s e e s 0 nm e v s A T T o, PR R ST AR A, o + 202760 | 1 11
| Repair Kit . - -« ... T LS L e sl AP 206407 | 1] 1
Consists of: L
1 - 202759 Shaft and Roller
2 - 201196 Bushing
1 - 201197 Oil Seal
m 1 - 201203 Gasket, Shaft Cover :
A 2 - 201190 Shim, .0D2
2 - 201191 Shim, .005
E : 14,118 - STEERING GEAR SHAFT COVER
| 14-1-5 T A B & 50 O o T e e T e P L, P RCRE L e CF . o : 202761 1 1
14-1-4 Bolt, 5/16"- 18 x 9/16" H:*v'.+ Hd s RSN e AT, b e 202758 4 4
1401-3 | CBlugh Ol . - .« Heters - SV R - o - e B o 201204 | 1| 1
14-1-8 Gnsket§ ..... e 201203 | 1| 1
14.120 - STEERING GEAR SUPPORT
! 19-1-16 Bracket, Upper (Die Cast) (between Inst. Panel and Steering Column‘j ..... 212544 | 1] 1
Bolt and L/W (to Inst. Panel). « « « v o o0 v - - A b e . g 212663 | 2| 2
| Nut -3,/ 41E 20, HX, iateta it e e - s e ke S P L e 3 203 | 2| 2
? rm Anti-Squeak (to Inst. Panel) . el R R T A G i R T 212914 1 1
y 19-1-15 Clamp, Lower (Die Cast) {amund. Steering Column to Upper Ernckel} ..... 212543 1 1
_ Bolt and L/W (to Upper Bragket) « .« oo ovvvoeo-vvonnre N B 212663 | 2| 2
| SRIT o o e s o o = slafaflehaluts st lane eResdop s, =5 mma e B e R, i ) ) - 212662 1 1
i Plug {Directmnal Slgnal S‘Ju"ltCh Wiring Hole). T R e R 3 ) . 212707 | 1 1
i Plate, Retaining. « -« - c v oo v oo s eaamnns § A o GELD T O A b 212708 | 1| 1
| . Screw, No. B-32 x1 3,.-"4” F“:-In Hd. Cr Rec A P R e G T S g2 | 1] 1
! Plug (Vent Control Holel. « o c e e v v v v v e - e AR v o R T 00 O 207578 | 2 2
i 14.126 - STEERING WHEEL
1 l T-4-2 Wheel {Starlight Pearl} e e R 0 R 1 O bt oo D R ek 212396 1 1
‘ T-4-8 Mut..... P e P D L bt R TR 0§ el s v ' aa 201206 1 1
1 14.200 - STEERING GEAR LEVER ARM (PITHAN)
B'i . 14-1-19 Arm ..... R f O De 00 O e 0 R CD Hf L et T £ 0. O 0 o T 212397 1 1
14-1-20 LOCKWASHET + ¢ ¢ @ v o v nww s st s e T e cta ALl habn e 201216 1 1
14-1-21 T A B DD Gt UE b b DEoh e D S PO TR e Bie D . 201217 | 1| 1
| 14.216 - STEERING TIE ROD
- 14-2-15 Tie Rod and Ball Stud, Right {Long). « « v v - v v v - & AR R D 5 ] 212308 1| 1
| 14-2-16 Tie Rod and Ball Stud, Left I[Shurt] ...... e R ] s miaabagat agaRakels A A 212309 1 1
{ 14-2_1 | TicRodBnd .- -uouov-onn DN Ly L e Ok R e TR ISR SR
! 14-2-5 Nut, /16720 HX. Sle e e o o ncvosnesnsnnnnerssss SE TR 500 | 4| 4
14-2-4 Cotter Pin, 3/32" Dia. - -« o o o oo v aas 5 oy et Ak o PR £ £, et Tl | 4| 4
| 14-2-2 Dust Seal - v . v v s s v s s smssarsnas Fir b T AR B P e i s P (L T 212401 4 4
14-2-14 Adjusting Link. . . . . A & e b Ty P PO R P R B 208393 2 2
{ - 14-2-10 Clamip - « -« oo s nnevssss s onns A oo T Ao e 201221 4 4
| ﬂ 14-2-11 Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd. RS Lo e i oo Lo it : 418 | 4| 4
- 14-2-12 LOCKWASHEL + o v s v s v s s a v assr s s ey S s P Lty ok 191 | 4| 4
14-2-13 Nt 5718124 HX . N v ¢ o e w v sie i atia e s e e i S e i 641 | 4| 4
0 1 -1 P ) P R R R 4 g o B o A O e D A e T g 202121 4 4
BY

e ————— e ———————



	kfpm580084.jpg
	kfpm580085.jpg
	kfpm580086.jpg
	kfpm580087.jpg

